P. 0. Box 1232,
Asheville, K.C.

A-Purchase : 2
Jenkins, W, W,
#}.54

December 10, 1928.

Mr. J. W. Whisnant, : i
Bryson City, H. C,

Dear Mr. Whisnant:

The Executive Committee of the Commission
has approved the purchase of the W. Y. Jenkins trect
lying on Nelend's Creck. Vhenever you indicate that
the title to this tract of 86.14 sercs is good, I
Mlth gled t@ have a check drmm ror the preper

m £l '_ i
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P. 0, Box 1232,
Asheville s NG

A-Purchase
Jenkine, V.W,
#134

December 10, 1928.

¥r. W, W. Jenkins,
Bryeon City, H. C.

Desr Sir:

Your traet on Noland's Creek has heen approved
for purchase by the Executive Committee of the liorth
Carolinae Perk Commission, subject to the title being
sabféfied by Mr, Vhisnant.as satisfied. Just &s soon
a8 the title has been Bo gatisfied, we shall be glad to

heve & check drewn in your favor for the smouut called
for in the optioun.

: 1t might be well for you to get in toush with
¥, Whispnant et Bryson City &nd see if there is any de-

Teet in the title which you maey be able to help him cor-
rect.

Yours very truly,

Verne Rhoades,
Lxecutive Secretury.

VR:8



NORTH CAROLINA PARK COMMISSION

ASHEVILLE, K. C.

REPORT ON TUE W. W. JENKINS TRACT 0. 1354.

Location of Iract:

Description of Tract:

Improvemsnts:

Option:

Vsluation:

APPROVED BY THE EXECUTIVE COMIITTEE

This treet of 86,14 acres is located on Mill Creek,

a tributary of Noland Creek, in Swain County, N. C,.
It is about eight (8) miles from the Southern Reilway
et Noland, N. C.

This tract lies along both sides of Spring House
Braneh, a tributary of Mill Creek. There is very
little level land on the place, but the slopes are
gentle to moderate in stecpness. The cove fans out

at a gradual elevation to the upper end of the tract.
There is & smaell orchard with 43 bearing apple trees
and a young orchard with 50 trees, The woodlend has
been cut over, but the second growth has been cered
for and has not suffered to any extent from forest
fires. The woodland is of sufficient area and density
of stocking to take care of all farm needs. In short,
the whole place affords a fine prospect and is & pleas-
ing layout for a mountain farm, which could be used
either a8 &n individual farm or develop into & nice
summer camp location.

There is one log house, 34 x 36 in size, with 7 rooms.
The house itself and partitions are of rough but sub-
stantial construction and in & good state of repair.
Water has been piped in from & spring. The barn is

30 x 40 in size end in first class condition. There
ere, in addition, more than two miles of good fencing
with locust posts set throughout. The barn and house
also are built on loocust logs laid on rock foundatlons.
There is an apple storage house and a small apple dry-
ing house, both of which are in good condition. Spring
House Braneh which runs through the tract is quite a
bold mountain stream.

in option has been taken on this tract by the Commission
for three (3) months at $3,300,00.

1 House $1,500,00
1 Barn 500.00
1 Apple House 75,00
1 Apple Drying House 50,00
25 Acres Agricultural Land @ §20.00 500,00
25 Aores Pasture Land @ 156,00 375.00
36 Acres Wood Lend @ 15.00 540,00
Total ’ .

The appraisers feel that this is e very pleasing moun-
tain farm and well worth the money for which it has been
optioned.

NORTH CAROLINA PARK COMMISSION “Verne Rhoades, Lxecutive Secretary

North Ceroline Park Commission.



inalyeis of Tisle
Traot No. 134.

“rugt lio. 154 is ambraced by State Urants Nos, 158, 20,
114, 408 and 167. Ve have been unable to_conneet Grant 408 and 187
whidi ure Foster Urzunis, with truct Ho, 134, and ag the portion of
the locus in cuo eovered by these two grents is taken care of by
long and continucus possension undey a Beparate chain of 4itle
these two grants will not herein bo conaidered. Lach of the oihsr
grante sbove named will Le cons ered separately.

State Grant los 134,
l. GState Crant .;[.o. muwl?a issed to Solomon liewtan on
the day of - t s a moorded in BRook mee
Jaclacn County. T

The next trace that we lave heen able to Ping of State
Grand 114 is ahom in the mext two ¢ mveyungas,

\ (a) on Decenver G, 1901, Judoon 4Allen conveyed o
Jd« Us Viggine en undivided five-ninthe interest in
State Grant 1l4, This deod is duly Togistered in
Swain County.

3 b) On Yegember 2 1888, 8. G.Allison end wife,
Blanche, canveynd f£o 7. ¥, 11 meins on und tvided ong=~
$hird intercst in State Crent 114 and also in State
Grant Mo, 22, However, Ci‘.&f,g Grent o, Saﬁu;:“noz
embrace eny portioms of tract No. 154, T 8
of Decord in Swein County. Pago /o fga,'or this Abetract.

8« Om Jenmopy 25 1983, J. U, Vigeina by deed conve
$0 J. 7. Comibe thiee tracte’ o 1804, The thimd tract 14 comy oed
being Grent Wo, 114, This deed is duly recorded in Swain County,
Page /4L of gnis ibstract.




Se On lay 22, 1905, J. J. Gombs cavoyed to the lNonge
Lumber Company all his intomé‘b in State CGrant h‘ﬁ 114, 'I‘hfs da:d
also recites that the lionger Lurber Company is a partnership con-
posed of T. longer, J. li. Durns tnd C. L. Gorden.

8+ On November 30, 1905, 7, Longer, J. i1, Puma and
C. E. Gomden, trading and doing business as e longer Lumber Co,
and T. lionger and Wfe, Willie K. lionger, J, 1, Bums » Co 5. Gor-
don and wife, Luey Stearnes Gordon, as individuals conveyed to
7. T. Masmn State Grant o, 114, 00 age -ove of this Abstract,

Y 7. On June 9, 1912, W. T.Mason oxecutod and delivered
to Zebulon Weaver as Trustee for the Wachovia Bank & Trust ¢}
and T, J, Combs & Deed in Trust covering, eamong other tracts, State
CGran$ No, 114. This deed in Trust contains a power of sale authoriz-
ing the Trustee to sell lands inoluded in said Deed of Trust at
publie sals, if defaoult should be made, It will be noticed by re-
ference to said Deed in Trust that o Tifty acre tract vhich ig part
of the lassey tract, which will be shown hereafter, was not included
in this Deed in Trust., See page r2 7+ of this “betract.

8. On May 9, 1914, Zebulon leaver, Trustes, o nveyed to
cnrbmtJ. Daek.ag 1%@ lands deseribed in t!i; Deed in Trust referred
to in the prece pa phi of this analysis, which incoluded state

‘4?;?’?5 duly recorded in é:muin County. Page

- 9+ On January 87, 1915, Corbin J, Decker and ® fe, Kath-
orine Decker by deed conveyoed to 4. i, Hyatt atraet of lomd contain-
ing fifty aocres which is a portion of State Grant No, 1M and also
& portion of tract No. 134, This deed ip duly recorded in Swain
County. See page 7277 of this abatract,

/ 10, On Dgcember 8, 1921 g, L. Hyatt and wfe, conveyed
to 5. R. Pagtterson and wife o tract of land containing one hundred
mth 3 Tifty aeres of lhgh lt: thg’ tlandtmnt;n;}gt in the’d:ggoinu

8 preceding paragraph this abstract, an asre
mmton of tho land Imown as the lassey tract., 500 pege /7 % of
8 4Abstract. ;

1l. Ve will now take up the chain of title to the rifty
asres desded by 5, M, Hyatt to Payterscn, whish Lo meous ooy semili.

oreee i Vot sossion oi Siugh fer
o the muthern portion o  To.
0 connect the southern portion of Iracs
166 Grant 408 or 20, DBut tio £irst tract that
in a deed from S. M. Massey and ure‘im. E.

. a8
i, M, :5 m“ £ “iunmm. County.



15, On October 20 1888, J. G. Thomae ami vife
to Sarmel liassey a trae: of iam!l containing one hundred uérggmgm
covors the scuthern portion of tract o, 134, Ye have been ux'mblc
to determine what interest that 5. 11, lnssey, ladison licgsey or
James Shuler hed in this tract or wheore they acquired thoir interest
See pege /-%/ of this abstract. : =

14, On Fobruary 20, 1887, Sarmel lassey and wife conve
%o I, I, lassey a tract of land conteining fifty fores, ooty doe
is duly recorded in Swein County, See ®’ge -~ of this Adstract,

15, On December I, 1888 Samuel liossey and wfe conveyed
%o 1. M. HMassey a traet of lend cmtaining rifty acrea, which is the
same land deserived in tho pregeding paresraph of this analyais,
’1'%;.: degd is duly mecorded in Swain County. Page /%2> of this
A Tagt.

16+ On October 17, 1890, M, . lmssey ond W fo conveyed
to J. H. Everett and J, I, Dltmora the land described in the two pre-=
oeding paragraphs of this analysis., This doed inm of rocord in Swain
County. Page /7<% of this Abstract.

17, 1In Oetober, 1891, J. H. Ditmore and w fe convoyed to
J. H. Everett their interest in the lands deseribed in tho mwreceding
paragraph of this analysis, This deed is of rocomd in dwain County
See page /%% of this 4Abatract.

18. On October 19, 1895, J, H, Everett and wifo conveyed
this trect to Ute A. Hyatt. T:is deod is of record in Swain County.
Page ,.+«s of thia ALbatract,

19. On November 5, 1900, Uto A. tt and yife conveyed
te Shade Hyatt this traet of lond, This doed is of record in Swain
County. See page .os( of this Abstract.

20. On Moy 14, 1904, Shade Hyatt conve this tract of
lend to Charles D, Fuller axd J, J, Combs, doing business under the
fim name of VWolverine ILumber C » This deed is of mecard in
Swain County. See poge /%7 of Abstract.

21. On December 29, 1905, the Wolverine Iunber Company,
Inc, deeded the tract in Mim to W. T.lMason. We have been un-
D

to find ] ¢ from the partnership coauposed of Charles
%‘g lﬂ.?'f Jm Wolverine Lumber Company, Incs, nor is
a W : of ine of Wolverine Lumbor Company
in Lerk's ﬂg:l of Swain County. See page /2svof this
on
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23. 02 september 1, 1922, 5 :
- 1928, 5. R.ratt o and v o0

] @ traot containing 100 aeres to V. ‘.‘:.’. J‘anl:ina.m';‘.gia 3@0& 1:001‘ e
dn Swain County, 8Ee /o7¢ of thie ~bBtIECS. Tecond

_State Yremt No, 80.

24, Orant Nos, 20 was issued to Elizabeth sherrill
Januagy S, 1854 and gon"aina 100 aores. This grant is ‘dtll.ly mggrdea
in Jackeon County. Ses page ,27/ of this Abstract.

35, On November 10, 1854, Ilizabeth Sher 3 N
. Rathgn Thuinpsgn ;tate Urant Yo, 20, 'This deod is orr:ﬂlg.o[::gmi;fﬁcﬁg
son County. Ve hove boen unable to £ind any conveyance from mtﬁ«m
Thompeon ¢ overing Urent No. 20 and so far asz we heve boen eble to
learn he nover cowayed this gremt. The ahove feed 18 of record in
Jackson County. Soe page /492 of this Lhetragt,

26+ On Iovember 4, 16872, Blizsbeth Sherrill conve
v Grant Yo, 20 to Jeseph Rose. ’T‘;‘.is :iaca is duly m;omed in Jﬁg’n
County. Sco page so93 of thism Abstract.

27, Oniprll 10, 1209, Joseph Rose and wife conveyed to
, Samuel Conley Stete Orant No, £0, This Geed is of rocord 2n¥3min
County. See page /-7y of this Adbatrues,

28, On Novembor 1, 1863, Samuel Conley convoyad to iive
_Aloise Conley State Crung lio, 20, Ihic deed 18 of reco:% in Swain’
County. See page /°7s- of this Abatract.

89. On Fed 1, 1897 « Aloise Conlay conveyed %o
4y J, Ruoesll State Grent flo, 20, Tho recomds do not M selose @y
lﬂvg;hu from A, J. Russell for State Ovant Mo, 20, The above deed
is 4 recorded in Swmin County. Jes page /o76C of this Abatraot,

80, The following deeds embrmce portions of Tract No.
134, however, wo do not $hi they effect the title but as tiey en-
brade portions of Truot No, 154, thoy WAll be meportod below.

a: Corbin J. Decker amd wife to S. I, mtti dood

Pebmary 5, 1915 col a treot of ¢
geres. So0o plp' ¢re77 of this Abstract.

Lusboer Cos
nine tracts.




33s On August 16, 1684, William H, Wilson and wife,

Martha R. Wilson executed a Trust Agrecment or Used to Samuel A,
Wilson end J, L. Roller, Trustees. This instrument is of rocord
in Swain County, OSee page 244 of the Abstraot of title of I'ract
No, 173, In this Agreement, the Trustees are given tho authority
to sell the land and use tl® proceeds for the benelit of Martha
R Wilson, howover, the rocords do not diselose that the Trustces
over madé any disposition of this land,

34, On Fehmr{as, 1808, the last Will and Testanent
of lartha R.Wilson was probated in Swain County and lartin L,
Telfby was named execubtor and was given the authority to sell all
real estate belonging to the deceased. Tiis Will is of record in
fw:.in County. Soo page 245 of the Abotract of Title of Traot lio,
72.

95, On February 84, 1893, lartin 7, Welfhy, Exea: tor
and Trustee of the lest Will and Testament of larthe R. Wilson
convoyed to Albanus L. Johnson several tracts of land ineluding
State Grant No. 162, So far s wo have been able to learn, Albanus
Johnson never smva_;aﬂ Grant lios 16284 See page24c . of tﬁ:a Ab=-
stragt; Tivle dios 172,

86, The next trace we have of Orant No. 152 ia shown
following convoyances:

; {a) oOn April 6, 1907, Bugenia H. Bratt, single, con=
v voyed to Goorge H. Svathers soveral tracts of land,
State Grant o, 182 being described ms one tract.
Jee page //s7 of this Alstract.

g‘{ On November 10, 1920, Daniel Baler and Alfred
th, as tho Exocutoras of the last Will of lMary Ann
Bratt, lary 5. Baker end husband Daniel Baker @© nyey~

in the two

v’ ed to Goorge H. Smathers as Trustee, several tracts
of land including State Grent No, 152, We have been
unable to deto where these pa rties obtained

title or any interest in State Crant Mo, 152, The
Twst-lmmt is not set out in the Deed to Goorge
b: 0% thers. Soo page //¢3 of this Abstroct.

37« On November 20, 1920, Goorge H. Suathers as Trustee
 and Gooxge 1, ‘Smathers individuslly and i fo, Daisy B, Srashors
e

to the GW Fivre Company several tracta of land in-
mﬂhﬁo Crent lio, 168, This deed is of record in Swain County.
Bee pege /-7 of this Abstract, /

1 On
'::_ We

contedn 8% nores
covers & portion of
See page

iw I. mz



Masan, executed a Quit Claim Deed to W. W. Jenkins for all their
right, title and interest 1ln State Grant No. 114 and also a fifty
acre tract which is part of the Massey Tract. This instrument is
of record in Swain County. See page // 0L of this Abgtract.

40, On February 27, 1924, W. W, Jenkins and wife entered
into an agreement with the Champion ﬁ‘ibm Company for a right-of-
way over their lands, DSee page //¢7 of this Abgbtract.

£l1, On September 29, 1925, . W. Jenkins and wife ex-
ecuted a Deed in Truet to the Federal Land Bank of Columbia on Tract
Ho, 134 to secure the sum of $1,000,00, This instrument is o record
in Swain County. OSee page /(o<% of this Abstract.

f 42, There are several Deeds in Trust that have been cm -
eeiled covering portions of Trauet No, 134. 3ee pages o7 BN /)
of this Abstract.

43, Since canpleting this title we have obtained an affie
davit of possession on this tract from M, T. Stanfard to the affect
that W, W, Jenkins and his predecessors in title have been in con-
tinuous and adverse possession of said lands for a period of thirky
years and more, See age ///3 of this Abstract.



P. 0., Box 1232, i
Asheville, N.C.

A-Purchase
Jenkins, W, W, #134

Coffey, R. C. #173,173a

December 7, 1928,

ilon. J. A, Hardison,
Yadesboro ’ B Lo

Dear Mr, Hﬁrdiann:

I am enclosing two reports on adcitionsl
traets which have been glgned both by Mr. Ebbs
and 4r. Squires. If you approve, please return
them as soon as you have signed them. A Btamped
énvelope is enclosed for Jour convenience,

Yours very truly,




MARK -E'E_TLI IRES, Cramuan, LEnoin
EUGENE C.BROOKS, Secracrany. Racgian

Bryson VYity, N.C.

February 21, 1529

I\qu ‘k?l- -;il .T'JG[:-I'_huI';-' ]

ﬁSiEVlilu, NiCa

Tr

Dear lir., #Woodbury:

In regard to our conversation concerning paying
Oorff the loan on Walf. Jenkins' place, I think it would be
perfectly safe for the Perk Commission to do this., I am
enclosing herewith a statement from the Federal Iand Bank
which 1s self explandtory along with the stock certificate
i oF Teceipt for saie held by Iir. Jenkins. Welt says that
ST von will pay this off ulracul“ to the Federal lLand Bank
2 *ﬁhﬂt he will ba'W1a11nb to deliver his deed in escrow an&
S give eredit on the purchase price for the amount that it s
takes ﬁa settle this loan. f:gr.
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Mr. George ll, Bramlett,
Bryson City, N. C.

Dear ir, Bramlett:
Ve note by our books that Mr. W. W. Jenkins made
a pledge to the Park Purchase Fund of §100.00 in land,
As check for lir. Jenkins' land iu the Park area is
kbaing held in escrow in Bryson City, and as this chéak
1'515 in full for his 1;.1:16., we au.ppoae it will be agreeable
wﬁh Hr. Junlr.im ta give us hla check for this subserip=
mtm n:t acﬂuaum n f.rm his purehnso money.
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Ps 0, Box 135!3,
ASIEVILIE, N.C.

A-Purchage
Jenkins, W, W,
134,

| June ED. 1929,

Iire Will V. Viiggins,
Bryson Clity, Il C.

Dear Ir. Wig-inas:
Replying to your letter of June 18:

I had not known before that theo Champion Fibre Company
had a right-of-way throush Jenking?® tract, and I do not under-
stand, inasmuch as the title rests in the State, how lMr. Jen-

kins could ask for damagzes of (25.00 for the Champion Fibre
Company's road ovor Jenkins' place.

If the Champion Fibre Company's contract with Jonkins
constltutes a cloud on the title, I do not know of anything we
can do in the matter. It seems to me the Champion Fibre Coupany
has full rights in the mattor, unless the contract was mamq!{

o

when the Government boucht the land. (S
a ; -'..'.-:t_.x
I would be glad if you would advise me a little mare % &8
dotail about this transaction, so that I will know how to pro-
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_ fﬁwn Jenkins to the Champion Fibre Comp

H C/ ROLINA PARK COM mssm N
; ON THE PART OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR THE PURPOSE OF |
 PF I‘.llhl'rmn THE CLAIMS OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR A NATIONAL PARK

MARK SQUIRES, Chainman, LEnan
EUGENE C.BROOKS, Sccnerany, RaLcian

Bryson City, North Carolina
June 18, 1929

Mr, Vernr- Rhodes
Asheville, North Carolina

Dear Mr. Rhodes:

Stokes Thomas has been to see me regarding
a right of way over the W. W. Jenkins Tract No,
124 on the Spring House Branch of Noland's Creek.

Mr., Thomas informs me that the Champion Fibre
Company has sold the poles on their land lying above
Tract No, 134 on Spring louse Pranch; he further
informes me that they had taken this matter up with
Mr, Jenkins and that he, Mr, Jenkins, wanted a X
damage of Twenty-five {#25.&0] Dollars for . this o
road. I have not talked to Mr, Jenkins regaerding S afm

this matter, but what I know of the situation there, i
the damage would be very slight, if any.

I am enclosing a copy of contract executed by _;F

+ You
takﬂ this matter up with them direct or wri#m ik

| this mwﬂu ragmaing 'ﬁha mattar.
;,__ Bt 2 .E . * 1':_' K -_f '-_ 'l:jr

"-.I'
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 Co. rights within the perk area would be scquired at ome time..

NORTH CAROLINA PARK COMMISSION

COMMISSION ON THE PART OF NORTH

CAROLINA FOR
PRESENTING THE CLAIMS OF NORTH THE FURFOSE OF

CAROLINA FOR A NATIONAL PARK

LiEdigim A R LMLy, BoonE Ly
cErTARY, Mo, gigm bt “‘"':-'-ﬂ'"ﬂ'.ﬁwlntu g

AR WYy "‘TTL"‘:-'l'"ﬂill-!d.
E.8.PaRAEn, Jh. gany ’
Mafin .nuiﬁll. L e

EUGENE C BROOHKS, =,

o g
2% T

Bryson “Yity, N. C.
June 21, 1%R9.

Mr. Verne Rhoades, HE : A -Purchase
Executive Secretary, Jenkins, W.W.
Asheville, N. C, #134
Dear Mr. Rhoades:

Replying to your letter of the 20th inst. will
say that when I wrote you regarding this mtter, I sent you a
copy of the right of way clause in the Jenkins deed as shown
in the Abstract. I am sending you herewith a copy taken from
the record today of two paragraphs in this deed which is all
there is in said deed, relating to a right of way.

In looking over the Attorney's Opinion and Certificate
I find under the head of Encumbrances, paragzgph 4,as follows:

npspreement for right of way to Champion Fibre Co.

which agreement is of record in Swain County in
Deed Book 51 at mge 461."

It is my understanding that owing to the large number 3
of traets affected by Champion Fibre Co. rights of way, that | R
the purchasing department and the attorneys had an understand-

ing to disTegard these rights of way as all the Champion Fibre
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